Che Commonwealth of Massachusetts

———

DEPARTMENT OF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND ENERGY

OFFICE OF UTILITY ACCOUNTING
1 South Station

- Boston MA 02202 -
REVENUE STATEMENT

Company Name: Blackstone Gas Company

D/B/A | P.0. Box 162

Address: Blackstone, MA 01504

Massachusetts Gross Revenue (Intrastate) $ 2,223,715
Other Revenues (Outside Massachusetts) 5

Total Revenues as per Annual Return $ 2,223,715

| hereby certify under penalties of perjury, that the foregoing statement is true to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

CPA for Blackstone~@as

Title

Instructions to the Depariment; .
Il nvoices or cotrespondence are to be addressed to a padicular individual or department, please wnsen
name and address below,

Tne purpose of this statement is to provide the Department with the amount of Intra-State Revenues ior
the assessment of taxes.

o



BLACKSTONE GAS COMPANY
RETURN ON EQUITY COMPUTATION
DECEMBER 31, 2009

Net Utility Income Availéble for Common Shareholders

Page 10, Line 18  Total Utility Operating Income
Less: Line 39 Total Interest Charges

Less: Line 48 Dividends - Preferred Stock

Net Utility Income Available for Common Shareholders

Total Utility Common Equity

Page 9, Line 13 Total Proprietary Capital (average)

Less: Line 4 Preferred Stock Issued

Total Utitlity Common Equity

Based on above calculations, the percentage is 13.302%

187,259
(38,822)

o

148,437

1,115,868

0

1,115,868




The Commontuoealth of Massachusetts

RETURN

OF THE

Blackstone Gas

COMPANY

TG THE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

OF MASSACHUSETTS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

Name of officer to whom correspondenceshould  { _ _ James A.,Wojcik
be addressed regarding this report. f
Officiad title ... President ... e o Oftice aderess, .. P.0. Box 162

Blackstone, MA 01504

Fartn 3018, LM-IHEO3 106



Bl

Annual reportof........ Blackstone GasCompany .................. N Year ended December 31, 192009

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Designate in column (¢) by the terms “none” or “‘not applicable.” as appropriate. in instances where
no information or amounts have been reported in certain schedules. Pages may be omitted where the
responses are “‘none’”’ or “‘not applicable’” to the schedules on such pages.
. Schedule
Title ot Schedule Page Number Remarks
{2 () {c}
General Information 4- 7
Comparative Balance Sheet 8- 9
Statement, of Income for the Year 10-11
Statement of Earned Surplus 12
Summary of Utility Plant and Reserves for
Depreciation and Amortization 13
Utility Plant—Electric 14~16
Utility Plant—Gas 17-18
Nonutility Property 19
Investments 20
Special Funds 21
Special Deposits 21
Notes Receivable 22
Accounts Receivable 22
Receivables from Associated Companies 23
Materials and Supplies 24
Praduction Fuel and Qil Stocks 25
Unamortized Debt Discount and Expense and
Unamortized Premium on Debt ) 26
Extraordinary Property Losses 27
Miscellaneous Deferred Debits 27
Niscount on Capital Stock 28
Capital Stock Expense 28
Capital Stock and Premium 29
Other Paid-In Capital 30
Long-i'erm Debt 31
Notes Payable 32 |
Payables to Associated Companics 32
Miseellaneous Current and Accrued Liabilities 33
Other Deferred Credits 33
Reserve for Depreciation of Utility Plant in Service 34
Method of Determination of Depreciation Charges | 34 i
Dividends Declared During Year f -3 l
Operating Reserves : 35 :
Reserves for Deferred Federal income Taxes ‘; 6 (
Contributions in Aid of Construction i a6
Fleetric Operating Revenues 37 .
Sales of Electricity to Ultimate Consumers 38 ‘
Electric Operation and Maintenance Expenses I 39-42 :
i |
‘ I
b |
)
i
|
|
|




3

Annusl reportot......... blackstone Gas Company . ... ... Year sndea December 31, 9. 2009
TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued}
|
; Scheduls !
Title of Scheduie Page Number i Remarks
(a) (b} 1 )
S

|

Summary of Eleciric Operation and Maintenance Expenses 42 |

Gas Operating Revenues 43 ;

. Sales of Gas to Ultimate Consumers 44 :

Gas Operation and Maintenance Expenses 4547 :

Summary of Gas Operation and Maintenance Expenses 47

Sales for Resale — Gas 48 [

Sale of Residuals — Gas 48 |

Purchased Gas 48 i

Taxes Charged During Year 49 :

Other Utility Operating Income 50 i

Income from Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 51 i

Sales for Resale — Electric 52-53 !

Purchased Power 54-55 :

Interchange Power 56 '
Electric Energy Account 57
Monthly Peaks and Output 57
Generating Station Statistics—Large Stations 58-59
Steam Generating Stations 60-61
Hydroelectric Generating Stations 62-63
Combustion Engine and Other Generating Stations i 64-65
Generating Station Statistics—Small Stations 66

Transmission Line Statistics 67 ;

Substations 68 .

Overhead Distribution Lines Operated 69 |
Electric Distribution Services, Meters and Line Transformers 69
Conduit, Underground Cable and Submarine Cable 70
Street Lamps Connected to System 71
Record of Sendout for the Year in MCF 72-73
(ias Generating Plant 74

Botlers 75 ]
Scrubbers, Condensers and Exhausters | 75
Purifiers ; -T6
Holders 76
Transmission and Distribution Mains ! T
(Gas Distribution Services, House Governors and Meters 78
Rate Schedule Information 79
Signature Page 51

I

|




4
Annusl reportof_ ... .B.lacks tOILE . GaS . Company ................................................. Year ended Decemher 31, 19. 2009

GENERAL INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL AND SALARIED OFFICERS*

Titles Nameag Addresses Annual Salaries

President James A. Wojcik 222 Mendon Street ‘ 93,042
Blackstone, MA

Secretary & .
Treasurer Grace Wojcik 222 Mendon Street | 40,706
Blackstone, MA

DIRECTORS*
Names I Addrasses Fees Paid During Year
i
James A. Wojcik 222 Mendon Street 0

Blackstone, MA

James Paige 87B Milk Street 0
Blackstone, MA

Stephen Jolicoeur { 22 Whipple Avenue 0
Blackstone, MA :

*By Genernl Laws, Clupter 1534, Seation &, the Return apusr contain s “list of the names oF all theie saluefed ottieers and e snount of the sl ;.:..d
to each,” sud by Seetion 77, the department is reguired teanelnde inw sinial report te maones and sdddeesses of the peineipal officers and 08 the dre tore




Annual repertot............ B lackstoneGasCompany Year ended December 31, 192009

GENERAL INFORMATION — Continued

1. Corporate name of company making this report, Blackstone Gas Company
2. Date of organization., September 27, 1950

Date of incorporation, September 27, 1950

wa

4. Give location (including street and number) of prineipal business office:— 61 Main Street
Blackstone, MA

3. - Total number of stockholders, 1
6. Number of stockholders in Massachusetts, 1

10,450

7. Amount of stock held in Massachusetts, No. of shares, 418

I

e

8. Capital stock issued prior to June 5, 1894,  No. of shares,

8, Capital stock issued with approval of Board
of Gas and Electric Light Commissioners

or Department of Public Utilities sinee N/A
June 5. 1894, No. of shares, S
Total, ‘shares, par value, % . outstanding 1)ecember 31

of the fiseal year. b

1. If any stock has been issued during the last fiscal period, give the date und terms upon which
such issue was offered to the stockholders, and if the whole or any part of the issue was <ol
at auction, the date or dates of such sale or sales. the number of shares sold and the amounts
realized therefrom.

D.pPU 5

N/A

11, Alanagement Fees and Expenses during the Year,

List all individuals, corporations or econcerns with whom the company has any contruct or wyree-
ment eovering management or supervision of its affairs, such as accounting. financing, engineering,
construetion, purchasing, operation, ete.. and show the Lotal amount paid to cich for the vear.
Andrew J. Newman (Legal & Rate Filing) 69,971
Allen, Duquette & Assoc. {(Accounting) 20,824
LaCapra Assoclates (Rate Filings) " 8,059




6
Blackstone Gas Company Year andad Dacember 31, 19, 2009

Annuat raport of L Y L T i i i i s i e it e e g

GENERAL INFORMATION — Continued

1. Describe briefly all the important physical changes in the property during the last fiscal period
including additions. alterations or improvements to the works or physieal property retired.

In electric property:

In gas property:

5,888 Feet in plastic gas mains
24 Meters installed
38 Meters replaced

14 New services




7

Anoual repart of ... Blackstone Gas Company . .. ... Year ended Decemper 31, 19. 2009
GENERAL INFORMATION Continued
Namen of the cities or towns in which the company Names of the cities or towns in which the company
supplies ELECTRICITY, with the number of customers’ supplies GAS, with the number of customers’ meters in
meters in each place. each place.
. Number of Customars’ Number of Customers'
City or Town Meters, Dec. 31, City or Town Meters, Dec. 31,
1
!
Blackstone b, 111
Bellingham a3nn
1}
I
I
I
i
]
1
E ! i
1
1
T
i :
¥ H
| 1
t
l !
TOTAL | |
AL | | ToTAL 1,494




b

Annual repert of........... Blackstone. Gas COMPAILY. ..ot ee s Year ended December 31, 152009
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET Assets and Other Debits
i ‘ Balance E
Line( Title of Account Beginning of Balance Increase
No. (a) Year F.nd of Year or {Decrease)
(L) {c) (d)
beoo UTILITY PLANT $3,301,686 |%3,471,024 | * 169,338
2| Uedlity Plant (101 10T)P. 13 .. ... oot —— — e — | —————— [ - -
3 OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS
4 | Nonutility Preperty {121} P. 19...................
5 | Inveatment in Associated Companies (123) P, 20.. ...
6 | Other Investments (124)P. 20. ... ... ... . ........
7 | Special Funds (125, 126, 127, 128) P. 21. .. ...... ... —- e
8 Total Other Property and Investments........... - —— — - -
9 CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
100 Cash (1310, ... o e 100,525 6,928 (93,597)
11 | Special Deposits (132, 133, 134} P. 21..............
12 | Working Funds (135). . ........ ... ... . ...l
13 | Temporary Cash Investments (136) P. 20. .. ... ... ..
14 | Notes and Accounts Receivable (141, 142, 143) P. 22 385,660 268,977 (116,683)
15 | Receivables from Assoc. Companies (145, 146) P. 23
16 | Matenals and Supplies (151-159, 163) P. 24. . ... ... -
17 | Prepayments (163)..... e 6,928 7,611 683
18 | Interest and Dividends Receivable {(1T1)......... ...
19 | Rents Receivable (172)....... ... oo,
20 | Accrued Utility Revenues (173)....................
21 | Mise. Current and Accrued Assets (174}, ........... 37,902 _ 25,316 Ll_zJ 5 8(2)_ -
22 Total Current and Accrued Assets. .. .......... .. 531,015 _.__308,832 _. {(222,183)
20 DEFERRED DEBITS )
24 1 Unamortized Debl Discount and Expense (181) P. 26
25 | Extraordinary Property Losses (182YP. 27........ .. i
26 | Preliminury Survey and Investigation Charges (183) i
27 | Clearing Accounts (184). ........... ... ... ..... ;
28 | Temporary Facilities (185). ... .......... ... ... ... |
29 ! Miscellaneous Deferred Debits (186} P. 27........ .. ‘,,_.,63 075 _———_v_ o ____ (6 :075)
30 |  Total Deferred Debits. . ..... —................. 6,075 _0____ . . (6,075)
31 | CAPITAL STOCK DISCOUNT AND EXPENSE l |
32 | Discount on Capital Stock (191) P.28. ... ... .. .. 1 ‘
33 | Capital Stock Expense (192} P.28. .. ... .. ... ... e
34 . Total Capital Steck Discount and Expense. . ...... | Pl e e J
85 REACQUIRED SECURITIES
36 | Reacquired Cupital Stock (196). ... ... 165,000 165,000 | 0
37 ' Reacquired Bonds (197)................. A b
BB ' Total Heacquired Seeurities, ... .. ... .. ... . ... ._____._]:_6_5_L0__Og‘___?_.__. 1659000,, . ! . 0
39 ¢ Total Assets and Other Debits ... . | '
: 4,003,776 ' 3,944,856 ; (58,920)
NoTEs: 21. Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Assets:
CGA Deferral 32,825 15,316
Overpayment of Corporate
Income Taxes 5,077 0
Due from Officer 0 10,000




9

Annual repori ot........ BlaCkStOHEGaS Company ............................................... Year endad Dacember 31, 19, 2009
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET Llabilitles and Other Credits
Balance 5
Line Title of Account Beginning of Balance i Increase
No. (a) Year End of Year or (Decrease)
&) () (d)

1 PROPRIETARY CAPITAL $ $ $

2 CAPITAL STOCK

3 | Comman S'ock Tssued (201) P.29..  ............ 10,450 10,450 0

4 | Preferred Stock Issued (204) P. 29....... N :

3 | Capital Stock Subseribed (202, 205)................

> | Capi : ’ 6,805 6,805 0 ..

T o S GID I 17,255 7,255 0

3 SURPLUS li

9 | Other Paid-In Capital (208-211}P. 30.... ... .. ... '
10 | Earned Surplus (215, 216) P. 12, . .. ... .. ... ...... 1:036:964 19 1603262 123,298
11 | Surplus Invested in Plant (217).......... ... ...... —_—
12 0 Totale s 1,036,964 | 1,160,262 i 123,298 . _
11 Total Proprietary Capital. ., ......... ... ....... -—-1295—4—-?4@—9-—-—- 1,177,517 - —l-2—3—’- 29—8 ———
14 LONG-TERM DEBT
15 Bonds (221) P. 81, ..o in
16 | Advances from Assaciated Companies (223; P. 31. ...
17 | Other Long-Term Debt (224)P. 31 ... ... ... ... .. 490,107 421,150 i £685—9—5-?—)— -
18 Total Long-Term Debt. . . ...................... 490,107 421,150 {'—(-6—8‘!-9—5—11——
19 CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES i
20 | Notes Payable (231) P.32....................... 293,574 . 239,409 | (54,165)
21 | Accounts Payable (232)........................... 466,040 256,430 (209,610)
22 | Payables to Associated Companies (233, 234) P, 32, .. 237,159 242,124 4,965
23 { Customer Deposits (235)..................... 38,650 36,800 {1,850)
24 | Taxes Accrued (236)......... ... .o, 0 6,900 6,900
25 | Intercat Accrued (237}, ... .. i
26 ! Dividends Declared (238).........................
27 § Matured Long-Term Debt {23%).............. .. .
28 l Matured Interest (240). . ... ... ... oL
29 | Tax Collections Payable {241). .......... .......... 3,648 5,401 i 1,753
30 i Mise. Current and Accrued Liabilities (242 P. 33..,. - ——. 17,500 0 --—!—(-1-7’500)———
n ] Taotal Current and Acctued Liabilities. . .. ..., ... |_1,056,571 . 787,064 ‘—(’2'“69‘"5'07‘)" -
82 DEFERRED CREDITS \ |
33 Unamortized Premium on Debt (251} P. 26.. ... .. .. |
34 ! Customer Advanees for Construectivn (2321, ......... i i
35 | Other Deferred Credits (253) P33, ... ..o |-— - : —
36 Towl Deferred Credits. . ........... S e
a7  RESERVES \ i
38 ¢ Reserves for Depreciation (234-256) P.1d.......... ! 1,229,531 i 1,359,228 . 129,697
39 ¢ Deserves for Amortization (237-259) B 13., ... ... :
40 | Reserve for Uncollectible Accounts (2601, .. ..., ..
41 - Operating Keserves (261-265: P, 35. ... ..., ... ... l !
42 | Reserve for Depreciation and Amortization of ' l

Nomutilivy Property (266).............. ... e

. S . i t
gt I_ 173,348 ' 199,897 . 26,549
T O Y e P 1,402,879 1,339,125 . 156,246 -
45 ¢ CONTRIBUTIONS IN ATD OF CONSTRUCTION : .
46 Contributions in Aid of Construetion (271 P36 ... ettt
47 Toral Linhilities and Other Credits. .. oo ; 4:003, 776 , 3, 944,856 ) (58,920)




10

Annual report of......... Blackstone Gas. P Y oo Year ended December 31, 13. 2009
STATEMENT OF INCOME FOR THE YEAR
| 7 Total B
. l Increase ar
Line, Accaunt Current Year (Dacrease) fram
Na. | @) (5 ‘ P"““’C’)"E vear
i _
1 OPERATING INCOME $ $
2 | Operating Revenues (400) P. 37,43 ... ... .. .............. 2,223,715 (318 Sl—l-
3 | Operating Expen.es:
[ Qperation Expense (4013 P. 42 47, .. ... . i 1,623,212 (397: 249)
5| Maintenance Expense (4023 P. 42,47 0. oviiiiniiiinian s 218,222 (5,925)
6 Deprectation Expetse (A03V P38, ... ... .. i 129,697 7,038
7 Amottization of Utility Plant (404 and 403) ..................
3 Amortization of Property Losses (407.1).....................
9 Amortization of Cenversion Expenses (407.2), ................
10 Taxes Qther Than Income Taxes (408) P. 48, .. ... ... s 48,250 (3,438)
11 Income Taxes {4085 P_ 49, .. .. .. ... .. ... . . 13,460 9,977
12 ]  Provision for Deferred Fed. Inc. Taxes (410) P. 36............ 26,549 6,248
13 Fed. Inc. Taxes Def. in Prior Yrs.— Cr. (411)P.36...,....... ; —— —
1 Total Operating BXpenses. .. .......ocoviiveruaiiannions 2,059,390 (383,349)
15 Net Operating Revenues. .. .......... ... ... ... 164,325 64,839
16 | Income from Utility Plant Leased to Others (412)...............
17 | Other Utllity Operating Income {414} P. 50.. .. ... ... . - 1{%3 2 ggg L—};‘;—l é%l—)-—
18 Total Utility Operating Ineome. .......................... - 2 /» 348
19 OTHER INCOME
20 | Income from Mdse. Job. & Contract Work (415) P. 51.,.........
21 | Income from Nonutifity Operations {417). . ....................
22 | Nonoperating Renta] Income (418).......... e N
23 | Interest and Dividend Income (419)........................... 836 15 (%29}
24 | Miscellaneous Nonoperating Income (421). .., ................. ( =3 -
25 Total Other lncome. .. ...... et e tieeeaaaen 188 %36 (15,837)__.
26 Total Income. .. .. e e s 2195 31,511
aw MISCELLAVEOUS INCOME DEDUCTIONS
28 | Miscellanecus Amortization (425}, ... .................. e 6,075 (659)
29 ¢ Other Income Deductions (426). ... ... ... .. ... ... . ... i o -
30, T'otal Income Deduetiong. . ..\ttt iirrenrennnnnenen 182 2 ?Zg 35 (?;g)- -
31 ' Income Belore Interest Charges..................c...vnen... 2 2 -
32 i INTEREST CHARGES
33 | Interest on Long-Term Debt (427) P.31............ ... ...,
34 | Amortization of Debt Disc. & Expense (428) P.26. ... ..........
33 l Amortization of Prem. on Debt — Credit (429 P.26........ ...
36 | Int. an Diebt 10 Associnted Companien (4303 P, 21,32, ..........
37 | Other Interest Expense (431)..... ... .. L., 38,822 (8 222 7)
38 | Interest Charged to Construetion -— Credit (432) ......... I e e e
18 Total Interest Charges. .. ........... A e 38,822 (8-!—2—2-7-) -
40 0 NetImeome............... ..o s 143,298 --401_397 ..
41! EARNED SLRPLUS
42 . Unappropriated Earned Surplus (at beginning of period) (216).... 1 2 036 2 964 e 102 3 90}
13 ¢ Balunce Transferred from Income (433)..... ... o ol 143 N 298 40 s 397
44 l Miscellaneous Credits to Surplus (434).......... s
45 | Miscellaneous Debits 1o Surplus (433). .00 oveie oo e,
46 | Appropriations of Surplus (4361, .. .. L T 1,79 -
7 I Net Additions to Eurned Surplus. ... ... ..o . L., : 43 L 8 i‘ ———IQ’3-97 s
48 ! Dividends Declared -- Preferred Stoek (437, .. .o oot oaL,
19 ' Dividends Deciated -- Common Stock (438). .. ... ... ... ..., I—.——420 L] 009__ —_— e 20, OO_Q e
50 ; Unupproprinted Eaened Surplus (st end of period) (216). ... ..... { 1,160,262 . 123,298
_, : ;
. : :




12

L L o Year ended December 33, 19..2009

STATEMENT OF EARNED SURPLUS (Accounts 215-216)

1. Repurt in this ychedule an accounting for changes surplus state the purpose, amount, and in the case of
in appropriated and unappropriated earned surplus for Teservations, the reserve account credited. Explain in 4
the year, footnote the basis for determining the amount reserved

2, Each credit and debit during the year should be or apgzopnated and if such reservation or appropriation
identified as to the surplus account in which ineluded is to recurrent, state the number and annual amounts
(Accounts 433-4ih inclusive) and the contra primary to be reserved or appropriated as well as the totals eventually
account affected shown. Minor items may be grouped by to be accumulated.
classes; however, the number of items in each group should 4. Dividends should be shown for each class and serivs
be shown, of capital stock. Show amounts of dividends per share.

3. For each ressrvation or approprigtion of ezrnmed 3. List credits first; then debitas.

Contra
Primary
Account
Line ftem Affected Armounht
Neo. (a) (» {c)

UNAFPPROPRIATED EARNED SURPLUS (Account 216) ,1 036.964
Balance — Beginning of year =200, JUG

Changes: (identify by prescribed earned surplus accounts)

Net Income for Year 143,298
Dividends Paid (20,000)

W oo =1 M oth B LD

et bk et e et e i ek
00 =3 4 v B LN o

B LD e
o — =

-
3

[ 4
I

-3
L)

[5]
-

|
|

1<
o

(3]
=]

27 | Ralance — end of year ! 1,160, 262
28 APPROPRIATED EARNED SURPLUS (Account 2135) 3
29 | State balance and purpose of each appropriated earned surplus amount at end of vear and give

30 i accounting entries for any applications of apprapriated earned surplus during the vear.
31

32

M
15
36 1

o N/A

39
40
1t
42
43




Item

(a})

UTILITY TLANY;

In Serviee:

101 Plant in Service (Classified )
106 Completed Cunstruetion

not Classified
Total P. 16, 18

104 Leased to Qthers ... ...
195 Held for Future Use
107 Construction Work in Progress.

Total Utility Plant

DETAIL OF RESERVES FOR

DEPRECIATION AND
AMORTIZATION

In Service:

254 Depreciation P. 34
257 Amortization

Total, in Serviee........
Leased 1o Others:

255 Depreciation
258 Amortization

lotal, Leased to Others. .
lHeld for Future Use:

256 Depreciation . ...
239 Amortization

Toial, Held for Future Use.. .
Total Reserves for Depreciation
and Amortization. .. .......

1

SUMMARY OF UTILITY PLANT AND RESERVES FOR DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION

Total Elactric l Gas N _' - Comr::;n
e e e o e W
$ H $ $ $
3,471,024 3,471,024 .
3,471,024 | _ 3,471,024 _ | . I -
3,471,024 | 3,471,024 _ o
1,359,228 1,359,228
71,359,228 — 1,359,228 ) T —
1,359,228 1,359,228

*10 Yoda. |enuuy

“Kueduon sEH AUOISHIBTE

BT TE f9QW@BRQ PADUR JBGL = T T T s e e

6002

Ll



1. Report below the cost of utility plant in service

aecording Lo prescribed aceounts.

UTILITY PLANT — GAS

{vror ed) s appropriate,

20 Do omet inelude as adjostments, correctivns of 4

additions and retirements for the current or the pre-

Credit adjustments of plant accounts should
be enclosed in parentheses to indicate the negative

ceding year. Such items should be included in ecolumn

effect of such amounts.

4. Reclussifications ur transfers within utility nlant

aceounts should be ghown in eolume ()

x

a9

BX]
24

'.IT_}

Balance !
' Beginning / o . Batance
Accourt ¢ of Year Additlions Retirements Adjusiments Transfers End of Year
{a) f (b} (c) (d) (e} [43) ®)

1. INTANGIBLE PLANT $ $ $ 3 $ 3
301 Organization. . e
303 Miscellaneous Intangible Plany, e — — —_—

Total Latangible Plant . . ., .. .. S — —_ — [ o

2. PRODUCTION PLANT
Manulactured Gas Production Plant, . :
304 Land and Land Righas. ... ... ;
305 Structures and Ieprovements . .
W6 Buoiler Mant Equipment . .. .., .. N/A

307 Other l'ower Equipment

3O Water Gas Generaling Equipment

311 Liguefied Petrolecm Gas
Equipment. . ..

312 Ol Gas Generating Equipment . . .
13 Geacrating Foguipment —  Other
Processes. .. ..
315 Catalytic Cracking Equipment ..
316 Other Heforming Equipment .. L.
317 Purification Equipment. .. .. .. ..
318 Hesiduzl Refining Equipment | . .
34 Gas Mixing Equipment . ... .

3t Other Bguipment, ... ..

Totul Manulactured Gas
Production Plant . .
1 STORAGE PLANT
460 Land and Tand Rights. .
361 Struetyses and hoprovements

L3682 Gas Holders

A6 Other Fouipament
Total Storags Plant

T}0 WOdss |RNuuy

AuEduoy ses dUoISHYeTd

6002.61 CLE JQIIONAQ DIPUP JRAQ STt



L:ne Account
Na. (o}
[ 4, CTRANSMISSTON AND 3
DASTRIBUTION FLAXT
2 geal Land sl Land Lights. .
3 a6 Rigltsof-Way. ..
40 ap6 Struetures and Tprovemenis
O, 06T Mains.
6 ] 36%  Compressor Station Equipment.
7 360 Measuring and Repulating
i Siation Equipment....... . .. !
B 430 Services. :
9o asl Meters. oo \
10 332 Moeter Instadlicions. . ... ...
11 1383 thouse Reguladors. . .
12 4 386  Other Property on Cust’s l‘rem. .
13 [ 487  Other Bguipment. ... ... 1 =
14 Potal Transmission and
Distribution Plant. .. ..
15 5. GENERAL PLANT ’
16 | #89  Lanl and Lund Rights. ... ..
17 U0 Strwclures and Improvements. .
13 441 Office Furniture and Equipment.
U Transportation Equipment. ...}
20 0 3wl Swopes Bquipment. . oL
21 a0 Toks, Shop and Garage Eqpt.. i
woana Laberazory Frquipment :
=3 06 Pawer Operated Bquipment. i
4 997 Communication Bauipment. ...
a5 s Miseellaneous Kquipment ..
267 3w Quher Tangible Property. o |—
27 j Total General Plant I
ity } Total Gas Plant in Service.
oy 04 Urility Plant Leased e Qibers
30 105 Property Hebd for Future Usee
A1 107 Ceestrieiion Work an Progress
il

Faral Utilite 'hent Gine,

Haslance
Beyinming
ol Year

)

18,607
2,004,316

48,961
261,181
259,261

80,041

2,672,367

7,900
11,023
58,850

310,803

240,743

3,301,686

UTILTTY PLANT GAS (Continued)
Adc!(ict;ons . Rc-t.-r:dn,\ents B Adjug\jnls Trar;'s,!ers £nBudlt;:l:‘§§ar
3 8 $ s ; $
'

: 18,607
! 143,796 2,148,112

|
| lé-??? : 50,054
; 2’136 279,338
80,489
S 165,630 | __ _ __ ____ R 2,837,997

7,900
11,023
59,404

310,803

554

3,154 243,897

" 633,027

R TITO T B ERCEARE] BT
RN [YTRS TA S LR '-|

SYORMN LU N TF

3,471,024

Ot AL e e
1 ta. v poan Vol th

Drpreesation I

hr ¢ 1ot been el
alete

. qend T n{lh ~ A .
W air v enty Jur -4y Treeludie nler i ealin e
R s YT
B¢ ale ol e distettiens of prier Vewe of ueebiceaned reore. attnin ol eesenbent’s
o Vet b an peert paae ~hosang Ui mecornt distnalen e o b [RRSI l"“\ l” P T S I AT

¥l

L R¥ L1 ENRT-LITITEY

“fuedmon §8€H SUOISVIERTd

600ZGI L JAALIADAQ DADUB JRBA - TT Tttt Teeteeaae ey



14
Annval report oi........ Blackstone Gas Company ...~ Year ended December 31, 19. 2009

NONUTILITY PROPERTY {ACCOUNT 121)
Give particulars of all investments of the respondent in physical property not devotled to utility operation.

|
| Book Value Revenue ! Expense Net Revenue
Line, Description and Location ! at End of Year for the Year ! for the vear for Year
No. (a) i (b} {c) : ay te)
i

| Sy

-

=1 & L

None

—
- D o

—
W

I sk v ot e e
[N = S - A

[
e

o
o

3 TOTALS ;




20

Annual repartof......... BlaCRSFOneGaSCOmPanY ............................................. Yoar ended December 31, 19..2009

INVESTMENTS (ACCOUNTS 123, 124, 136)
Give particulars of investments in stocks, bonda, notes, ete., held by the respondent at end of year.

Provide a subheading for each account and list thereunder the information called for.

Line Description of Security Held by Respondant Amount
No. {s) £b)

None

W oo =3 B U aa DD

ED B bS BD ve bt g b e e b g
B3 = S W ® e kW= &




Annual report of

Hog

................................................ Yoar ended Decambar 31, 19.,7,

in

(Sinking Funds, Depreciation Fund, Amertization Fund-Federal, Other Special Funds)

Report below the balance at end of year of each special fund maintained durieg year. Identify cach fund as Lu account
which included. Indicate nature of any fund ineluded in Account 128, Other Special Funds.

SPECIAL FUNDS (Accounts 125, 126, 127, 128)

LI RS I LI - T A

—
<

P Sy
& =1 N o WD L

[
-]

Balance End
Name of Fund and Trustea {f Any of Year

() (b)

None

TOTAL

1. Report below the amount of special deposits by classes at end of year.
2. If any deposit consists of asseis other than eash, give a brief description of such assets.
3. I any deposit is held by an associated company, give name of company.

SPECIAL DEPOSITS {Accounta 132, 133, 13)

Line
No.

20

21

i)
23
24
RE]
6

29

28
29
R
31

%

3
36
a7

33

39

Balance £nd
of Year
(o)

Description and Purpose of Deposit

Interest Special Deposits {Aceount 132). ... ... ...
Dividend Special Deposits (Aceount 138) . . . ... i . |

Other Special Deposits (Account 134):
specify purpose of each other special deposit). . ... ... ... ... ... L

|

1

@ g
K

3 None




)

Annual report af....... ... Blackstone Gas Company . .. . .. ... Yeor enged December 31, 19.. 2009

NOTES RECEIVABLE (Accouat 141}

1. Give the particulars called for below concerning notes 3, Minor items may be grouped by classes, showing
receivahle it end of year, number of such items. o .
4. Designate any note the maker of which is a director,
2, Give particulars of any note pledged or discounted. officer or other employee

: Dateot | Dateat Interest .
Line: Name of Maker and Purpose for Which Received Issue | Matunty Rate | Amount End of Year
No. (@) ® | (@ w (e}

(

None

~y @ O e L e

—
o W o

[
—

-

t

—
[+

—
[

e
o0 =) N

[
(=]

[
w

3
—

2

X
-4
Q
-
=
[

t
r

- ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (Accounts 142, 143}

1. Give the particulars called for below cuncerning 2, Designate any account included in Account [13 in
accounts receivable at end of year. excess of $5,000.

Line Description . Amount Eng of Year
No. (a) | ()

23 k Customers (Account 142): i

2400 Electrie (Includes $.. ... ........... Unbilled Revenue)...... e . |

25 | Gas{Includes §.................. Unbilled Revenue). .. ... ... .. oo . 268,977
26 ; Other Electricand Gas Utilities. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... !

27 | Other Acesunts Receivable (Account 143):

4% i Otficers and CMPlOYEES . ..o e R e i
29 Due on subseriptions to capital stock (state class and series of stock). ... ... e
30

317 Miseellaneows (group and deseribe by classesi:

a2 ;
RIS i
34 !
45 !
a6 i
RYi

4% .

38

10

41 —————— ema e = =
Lo TotaL 268,977




Arnnual reportof.... ... BVl bdo LUL

B

Year ended Decernker 31, ‘12009

RFCFIVARLES FROM ASSOCIATED COMPANIES (Accounts 145, 146)

1. Report purticulars of notes and accounts receivable
from assyciated companies at end of year.

2. Provide separate headings and totals for Accounts 145,
Notes Receivable from Associated Companies, and 146,
Acecounts Receivabie from Associated Companies, in addi-
tion v a totel for the combined accounts.

J. For noies receivable list each note separately and
state purpose for which recelved. Show also in column
{a) date of note and date of maturity.

4. If any note was received in satisfuction of an open
account, state the periud covered by such open account,

5. Include in column (d) interest recorded us income
during the year, ineluding jnterest un aceounts and notes
held any time during the year.

6. Give particulars of any notes pledged or discounted,
also of uny collateral held as guarantee of payment of any
note or account.

Line |

. (a)

o -] &

10

12
13
14

15 !
16

17
18
19
20
21
e
23
24
25
26
-
28
24
10
31
32

L ke B KD

Name of Company

interest tar Year

Rate
(2

Amount
End of Year
(b} |

Arncum-
(a)

! None

33 .

H
35

36 .

b
Bh]
Ryl

i

1
43
14

£

(3 3

TOTALS




24

Blackstone Gas Company

Annualreport ol ... ..o SO TSR e s Year ended December 31, 19.2009

- MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES {Accounts 151-159, 163)
Summary Per Balance Sheet

Line
No.

S o 2 N

@O 00 -3

10

Amount End of Year

Account Electric Gas

(®) (b) ¢)

Fuel (Account 151) (See Schedule, Page 25)..........................
Fuel Stock Expenses (Account 1o2). .. .ovevnrnn oo iniineaannan
Residuals (Account 153). .. ... ... e
Plant Materials and Operating Supplies (Aceount 154}, .. ......... RN
Merchandise (Account 155). .. .. ..oiii i e None
Other Materials and Supplies (Account 156}, ...............coivvun...
Nueclesr Fuel Assemblies and Components — In Reactor (Account 157). .
Nuclear Fuel Assemblies and Components — Stock Account { Account 158)
Nuclear Byproduct Materials (Aceount 158). . ... ... ... .. ..........
Stores Expense (Aceount 163). .. ......... ..ot

Total Per Balance Sheet S




PRODUCTION FUEL AND O STOCKS (Included In Account 151)
(Except Nuclear Materinly)

1. Repart below the information called for conecerning produetinr {fuel and oil stocks.
2. Show quantities it tons of 2,000 ibs, gal, or Mol whichever unit of quantity is applicable.
3. Euch kind of coad or el should be shown separately,
4. Show gas and cleetrie fucls separately by specific use.
. Kinds of Fuel and Qil
Total
Line [tem Cosi Quantity Cost Quantity Cost
Ne, (a) (b) ) (d} (®) U]
1 | On Hand Beginning of Year. .. ... .. 3 $
2 | Reeeived During Year. ... .. ...,
3 TOTAL . e,
4 | Ussd During Year (Note A). ... ....
5
G
+ N/A
8
9
10
11, Seld or Transfeered . ... ... vvl et
12, TOTAL DISPOSED OF.. ... ..
131 BALANCE END OF YEAR. ...
I | Kinds of Fuel and Oit — Continued
i
!
l_‘“! J[tem Quantity Cost Quantity Cost
N&i ® ) ® 0 )
e ——
bE| | On Hand Beginring of Year. . .. . iiiin it iineriannrnaens $
15 | Becsived Duriag Year. ... ... eneenieraaiiniiinaeaaainnns
T TOTAL. . L
71 Used Durine Year (Note AY ..o oo
18 '
1u ,
!
20
3
" N/A
D4 Sethar Transtersed . o |I — -
300 TOTAL DISTOSED OF Lo e Y L .
i 1
SH0 0 NATANCE END OF YREAR. ..o oo 3

*pepedal jenuuy -

Kigdwoy s€5 suolIsydelyg

e - m  — ——

[ T Do pecitie

virpe o for whivls meed, o, Boiier (01, Mabe el G matar Pl ot

6007 61 1€ wauiedsq popua L PR RLTEPEL



UNAMORTIZED DEBT DISCOUNT AND EXPENSE AND UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON DEDBT (Accounts 181, 251)

1. liepors under sepuriate subheadings for Unamot-
tized Debi Direount and Expense and Unamortized
I'rertivmn on Debt, particulars of diseount and expensn
or prembom applicadle to ench clus and series «f
[ang-torn

2. Sheew premiurt amonnts by enclosure in paren-
theses,

3. In eotamn iy show the prineipad amount of
Yonds nr viher lenp-term dubt originadly issued.

4, In volumn (¢} show the discount and expence or
premimn with respeet to the amount of honds or other
long-term debt originally issued,

5. Furnish particulars regarding the treatment of
unmortized debt discount. and expense or premiune,
redemptinn premiums, wnd redemption expenses asse-
cintee] with trsues redecmed during the vear, also, date
of the Department’s suthorizatior. of freatment ather
than as specified by the Unifurm System of Aceounts,

6. Sct out separately and identify undisposed
amounts applicable Lo issues which were redeemed in
prior years.

. 7. Explain any debits and eredits uther than amor-
tization debited to Account 428, Amortization of Debt
Discount and Expense, or credited to Account 429,
Amarlizavion of Premium on [Debt -— Credit.

Line
No,

| Principal Amourt ¢f
Sacurilics to WEich
Discountand Expense

Desigratinn ef Long-Teren Debt

(a)

of Premium Minus
Expense, Relates
{Omit Cents)
(b}

None

FTOTALS

Tu'al Discount Amortization Period
ant Expensecr | — —-— —_— Balance Batance
Net Premium Beglnning Debits During | Credits During End of
{Crmit Cents) From Te of Year | Year Year Year
(c) d) (e) N w® (h} G
. |
; i '
) ! !
. 1
s i
. i

'}0 jadal (enuuy

oYy sB5 IUWOISHIETY

" Raed

e barararmao

61 IE dWwAdC] PAPUD Jeap

6002

92



-

]

Apnual reportof......... BlaCkStOHEGaS Company ................................................ Year ended Dec~mber 31, 19. 2009

EXTRAORDINARY PROPERTY LOSSES (Account 182)
1. Repnrt below particulars concerning the accounting for extraordinary property losses.
2, In ecolumn {(a) describe the property abandoned or extraordinary loss suffered, date of abandonment or loss, date
of Departient authorization of use of Account 182, and period over which amertization is being made.
i | | Written Oft During Year !
Bescriplion of Property Tutal Ainount Previvasly l Account ! ) Balance
Line Loss or Damage of Loss Written Off | Charged ' Amount End of Year
No. | @ (b} © L@ (e) , "
|
2 ;
3] :
n { Nomne |
5 .’
i
6 | I
7| '
8!
1
g ‘ ——— _—
10 | TOTALS i
MISCELLANEOUS DEFERRED DEBITS (Account 186)
1. Report below the particulars called for concerning miscellaneous deferred debits.
2. For any deferred debit being amortized show period of amortization.
3. Minor items may be grouped by classes, showing number of such items.
Credits
Balance
Beginning ot Account Balance
Line Description Year Debits Charged Amount £nd of Year
No, (a) {b) (c) (d) (e} i )
11 | Capitalized Legal & 6,075 #425 6,075 | 0
12 | Rate Expenses incurred
13| iIn 2003 relating to
14 | company's gas purchasés
15| (Amortized over 6
16 | years, beginning
17 1/1/04)
18 !
19 i
20 I
21
22
2 i
21 !
25
26
27
28 !
24 i
30 , '
31
32
33 i
34 |
35
36 .
37 ! :
38 : :
39 !
10 5
11 — | ’ l ——
{2 TOTALS ! 6,075 X 6,075 . 0




28

Annual reportaof........... Blackstone . Gas . Company ........................................ Year ended December 31, 192009

DISCOUNT ON CAPITAL STOUK {Account 191)
L. Report tbe balance at end of year of discount on ment {iving particulars of the change. State the reason for
capital stack for each class and series of capital stock. any charge-off during the year and specily the amount
2, If any change oceurred during the yeor in the balance  charged.
with respect to any class or series of stock, attach & state-

Balance
Line Class and Serles of Stock End of Year

No. (n) (b}

None

21 TOTAL

CAPITAL STOCK EXPENSE (Account 192)
1. Report the balance at end of year of capital stock ment giving partieulars of the change. State the r-ason
expenses for esch elass and series of capital scock. for any charge-off of czpital stock expense and zpecify the
2. If any change occurred during the year in the balance  account charged.
with respect to any class or series ol stock, attach a state-

E Batance
Line Class and Series af Stock fno ot Year
No. {a} ] {b)

22 |
a

it l
e ;
; None |
27
28
29
30 P

3z
33
34

36
a7
38
EL
40
41
a2
4

TOTAL




CAPITAL STOCK AND PREMIUM (Accounts 201, 204 and 207)

1. Report beluw the particulirs called for concerning
commuon and prefurred stoek al end of year, distin-
puishing separate series of any general class. Show
totals separacely for common and preferred stock.

2. Entries in column (b) should represent the
number of shares authorized by the Department.

clusy

3. Give particulars concerning shares of an
y the

and series of stock authorized to be issued
Department which have not yet been issued.

4. The designation of each class of preferred stock
should show the dividend rate and whether the divi-
dends are cumulative er noncumulative,

5. State il any capital stock which has Leen numi-
nally issued is nominally cutstandin; at end of year.

6. Give particulars of any nomin

aTIy issued eapital

stock, reacquired stock, or stock in cinking and other
funds which is pledged, stating name of pledgee and

purposa of pledgs,

[

S =1 S o o O

20

Class and Series of Stock
(a)

Common

TOTALS

Par !

N"'m.b;' Val;:e Amount Outstanding per Balance Sheats Premium a:
:Jt::rlz:d Sﬁara Authorized Shares Amount End of Year
(b} () (d) (e) (n &)
418 25 10,450 418 10,450 6,805

| :‘
| . .
- , |
' |
418 25 | 10,450 | 418 10,450 i 6,805

SPatial anonin

ot e ding wrkbemt redoeticn fur ol

St b e responiben

‘+jo jodaa (enuuy

CRueduoh §E duogsyIeTa

1

e

6002'“ T JIQUIBIAG PIPUD JRBL "7t rarrrar e



30

ANAUBl reporl OF. oLt e e et a e s b

1. Repen below bulaner at end of yeat and the infor-
mation specified in the instructivns below for the respective
othar paid-in eapital accounts. Provide a conspicucus sub-
heading for each account and show a total for the account,
as well as total of all accounts for reconciliation with balance
sheet. Additionzl columns may be added for any account
if deemed necevsary., Explain the change in any aceount
durirg the yrar and give the accounting enlries effecting
suech change.

2, Donalions Receired jrom Stockholders (Accoun! 208) —
State amount and give hrief explanation of the origin and
purpose of each donation,

3, Rednelion in Par Value of Capilal Stock [ Account 209)—
State amoun! and give brief explanation of the eapital

OTHER PAID-IN CAPITAL (Accounta 208-211)

changes which gave rise Lo amounts repytted ynder this
caption including igentification with the class and serier
of stock to which relaied.

1. Gatw on Cancellation of Reacquired Capital Stuck
{Account 210) — Report balance at beginning of yeuar,
credits, debits, and balanee at end of year with a succinet
designation of the nature of each credit and debit idemified
a8 to class and series of stock to which related.

AMliscebioneous  FPard-f1 Capilal  {Areowrt 221} -
Classify amounts included in this account at end of yeur
aceording to captions which, together with brief explanations,
disclose the general nuture of transactions which gave rise
t0 the reported amounis.

Lmei Hem
{a)

Loz
o

Amaunt

None

B T X N

R e et I el
0o -1 W WD~ O W o

e B 10
L O

s 8 12 F T
& o 3

& “
=0e =} o

[
=

G G2 G L2 &3 S
m-:m:-&u%;&i

a9
10 ¢
4f
{2 !
43 1

!
(>
$
i
|

TOTAL | J

.. Year ended Decemnber 3%, 19 2009




LONG-TERM DEBT (Accounts 221, 223-224)

Itepourl by bulkance sheet aceounts particulars concerning long-term debt in Accounts 221, Bonds;
224 Advanees from Assuciated Companies; and 224, Other Long-Term Debu,

Line
No.

a3

3

el ol o )
LI - B = R I

i}

—
&

16
17
18
19
20
21
ek
=3
2

ar

wel
26

o=
-t

" Note Payable
Note Payable
Note Payable
Note Payable

Note Payable

— Dean Bank

Clasys and Seres of QObligation

(a)

Dean Bank
Sovereign Bank
Citizens Bank
Citizens Bank

Dale

lssue

(b)

8/03

5/06
9/08
9/08
9/08

Date
of
Maturity

©
/18
5/11
9/13
9/13

9/13

TOTALS |

Amaunt
Authorized

()
600,000
87,341
26,666
21,257

20,949

i

]

Interast
Amount Provisions
Actually ‘_l.!-ate -
Outstanding Per Dates
at End of Year Cent Due
(e} n (8)
371,032 | 5.5 |
8,452 6.0
15,804 6.54
13,026 7.59
12,836 7.59
421,150°

Interast
Accrued

During Year, |

Charged to
Inceme
(h}

Interest
FPaid
During Year

[

For isuwes of long-term debt made during enrrent year state purpose for which issuci, date of issue, Department authorization date anl DU, .

“'10 jaodal jenuuy

Kuedwo)y ses suoisyoeg

6003‘“ TUE JBOUUAIDQ DA JBAL T e et ea et et s aaiiaaaaas



32

AnnUal FEPOT Of. .. e iii i et rrraumrrabar st passnassihnn sy Year anded December 31, 19. 2009

NOTES PAYABLE (Account 231)

Report the particulars indicated concerning notes payable at end of year.

Line

O -3 M oen b 08 Ed [

L B R I I T O S SO WPy
L =TT - - B T R T I = 1.1

Payee
(a)

Date of
Note
by

i Date of
Maturity
{c)

int.
Rate
o)

Balance End
of Year
(&)

Line
Line
Note
Note
Note
Note
Note

of Credit
of Credit

Payable
Payable
Payable
Payable
Payahle

- Dean Bank

-~ Dean Bank
Dean Bank

Dean Bank
Sovereign Bank
Citizens Bank

Citizens Bank

6/99
6/06
8/03
5/06
9/08
9/08
9/08

8/18
5/11
9/13
9/13
9/13

4.5
4.5
5.5
6.0
6.54
7.59
7.59

3 95,000
75,000
37,303
19,128
5,069
3,983
3,926

TOTAL

239,409

PAYABLES TO ASSOCIATED COMPANIES (Accounts 233, 234)

Report particulars of notes and accounts payable to associated cormpanies at end of year.

Line!e
No. ¢
|

Narme of Company
(a)

Amount
End of Year
{b)

Rate

)
|

Interest for Year

Amount
{d)

43

24 |
23

a6

47

28

2y

30 |
3
32
33
34
35 |
46
37
38
34
40
11
12
13
14
45 i
16!

22 Blackstone Sales & Services

3

TOTALS

242,124

242,124

0

I
1
!

R
|
|
|
|
[
|
|

|

|




Annuai report of

33

MISCELIANEOUS GURRENT AND AGCRUED LIABILITIES (Account 242)
1. Report the amount and description of other current and accrued liabilities at end of year.

2, Minor itemsa may be grouped under appropriate title.

Line

L
LB~ T T - RC IS B R R

P A
W an A o o LD

item

(a)

| Amaunt

(B)

None

TOTAL

-

2=

3. Minor items may be grouped by classes.

OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS (Account 233)

Report below the particulars called for concerning other deferred credits.
. For any deferred credits being amortized show the pericd of amortization.
Show number of itema.

Description of Other
Deferred Cradit

()

Balance
Beginning
of Year
1))

Debits

Account
Credited
<}

Arngum
(d)

Credits
(&)

Balance
End ot Year

44

None

TOTALS i

e ——————




34
Annual reportof........, EliCkStone Gas Company Vesr ended December 31, 19. 2009

RESERYE FOR DEPRECIATION OF UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE (Account 254)

Show below the amount credited during the year to Depreciation Reserve, and the amount charged to Depreciation Reserve
on account of property retired. Also the balance in the aceount at the end of the year.

Line Electric Gas Total
No. (a) (b} 5] (e
1 | Balance at beginning of year.................. 1,229,531 1,229,531
2| Credita to Deprociation Reserve during ye - i
3 Account 403 Depreciation. . .. ............. 129,697 129,697
4 Other Aceounts (Specify).................
5
6 _ e e
7 TOTAL CREDITS DURING YEAR.. 129,697 129,697 _ _ .
8 | Net Charges for Plant Retired:
9 Book Cost of Plant Retired. . .............
10 Costof Removal................ ........
11 Salvage (Credit). . . ......................
12 - — ve e e o
13 NET CHARGES DURING YEAR... e+ = e e
14 Balance December 31............. 1,359,228 1,359,228

METHOD OF DETERMINATION OF DEPRECIATION CHARGES

Give in detail the rule and rates, by which the respondent determined the amount charged to operating expenses and other
accounts, and credited to Depreciation Reserve. Report also the depreciation taken for the year for federal income tax purposes.

15 Account Book Rate Book Deprec. . Tax Deprec. -
16 | Structure Various 453 528

17| Trans. Equipment 20% ‘ 14,363 13,717

:g Tools 14.29% 23,090 6,784

2 Furniture & Fixtures Various 0 0

;l Mains & Other Plant Various 91,791 248,463

23

DIVIDENDS DECLARED DURING THE YEAR (Accounts 437, 438)

Give particulars of dividends declared on each class of stock during the year, and charged to Earned Surplus. This scheduls
shall include only dividends that have been declared by the Board of Directors during the fiscal year.

l Rate Per Cent] Amount of Capital Stock !
T —{ on Which Dividend was
Lina ,Reg'l’r| Extra Declared

No. (a) ‘ () (€} (d) . (e)

Name of Security

Date
on Which Dividend was Declareg B

Declared Payahte
S (el

Amount of Dividend

24 : i .
25 ! ‘ i
26
2g i Common Stock _ ‘ | 20,000 l
2y i i :
30 . ' :
3| | | ;
2 | ! *
33 I :
34 : ;

35 i T

36 1 TOTALS : \ 20 , 000

a7 ! Dividend rates on Common Stock and Premium "
48 Dividend rates on Common Stoek, Premium and Surplus e




30

Annual reportof........ BlackstoneGas Company ................................................. Year ended December 31.19.. 2009

OPERATING RESERVES (Accounts 261, 262, 263, 264, 265)

1. Report below an analysis of the changes during the ent has more than one utility department, contra accounts
vear for each of the above-named reserves. debited or credited should indicate the utility department

affected.
2, Show name of reserve and aceount number, balance
beginning of year, credits, debits, and balance at end of 4. For Accounts 261, Property Insurance Reserve and
year, Credit amounts should be shown in black, debit 262, Injuries and Damages Reserve, explain the nature of
amounts enclosed by parentheses. the risks covered by the reserve.

3. Each credit and debit amount should be deseribed 5. For Account 263, Miscellaneous Operating Reserves,
as to its general nature and the contra account debited report separately each reserve comprising the account and
or credite¢ sghown. Combine the amounts of monthly explain briefly itz purpose.
accounting entries of the same general nature. If respond-

Contra Account
Item Debitod or
Line Creditad

No. (a} (b} {c)

Amount

None

000~ oo b LD e

L oM Oty L o B e I B S Sy S P U Y
W LD P e O 0 80 =1 N G B GO D R &

2
or

26
an
28
29
30
31
32
33

35 j
36
37
a8
a9
40 i
41 . i
42 l
43
44




36

Annual report of.......... B laCkS tone . GasCompany ............................................... Year ended December 3], 19..2.009
RESERVES FOR DEFERRED FEDERAIL INCOME TAXES (Accounts 267, 268)

1. Report the information called for below conterning (b} Liberalized Depreciation — State the general method
the respondent’s accounting for deferred federa! income or methods of liberalized depreciation being used
taxes, {sum-of-years digits, declining balance, etc.), esti-
_ 2. In the space provided furnish significant explanations, g::ﬁgduﬁ[“ggi': es::}ﬂigha:m;“%igl:n; E:b‘f;‘h’;}lﬁo;’z‘;g
including the following: for each vear, 1954 to date of this report, the annual

{a) Accelerated Amortization — State for each certifica- amounts of Lax deferral, the total debits thereto which

tion number a brie{ description of property, total and have been accounted for as credits to Account 411,
amortizable cost of such property, date amortization Federal Income Taxes Deferred in Prior Years —
for tax puarposes commenced, ‘‘normal” depreciation Credit or romparable account of the previous system
rate used in computing deferred tax amounts. of accounts.
. Changes During Year
B?a;li::?:g Amounts Debited | Amounts Credited Balance Eny
Lina Account Subdivizions of Year Account 410 (1) Account 411 (2) ot Year
No. (@) {b) {c) (d) (e}
1 [ Accelerated Amortization s 3 H 3
21 (Account 267)
3 Electric...................
4 Gus.. ...l i
2 Other (Specify). . .......... i S S
6 Totals. ... ............. I P S ,
7
8 | Liberalized Depreciation
9 (Account 268)
10 Electric. ..o ovvvvvnenenn.n.
1 GBS, .ot 173,348 26,549 199,897
12 Other (Specify)}. .. ......... [ T K
13 Totals. .........0cco..n. 173,348 26,549 _ 199,897
14 ;
15 | Total {(Accounts 267, 268) .
18 | Electric......... ... ...... . ; |
17! Gas......... . 173,348 26,549 199,897
13 Other {Specify). . ... ... ... o o ] o _.' - ) ___;_ )
19 Totals.. ... ............ 173,348 26,049 i 199,897
20 i
21, (D Account 410, Provision for Deferred Federal Income Taxes
22 | {2) Account 411, Federal Income Taxes Deferred in Prior Years — Credit.
GONTRIBLUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (Account 271)
Tieport below the amount of contributions in aid of construction applicable to cach utility department.
| Debits i T
Balance ‘ -— ‘ Gl
Line Class of Utility Service : B:?'::;?g | g::::::; E Amount Credits : Ln?dd :|n‘5:a-
No. () j (5 I @ | ) (e} ; r,
e U PRV : e o e - :
23 | l g ]
RN | ;
- |
6" None g
" ; : :
LI i '
29 | ; :
30 5 : ‘
' { | : | i
31 | | | .
32 H 1 3
! S - N
4| TOTALS ;




1. Report below the amount of opetating revenae for
the veur for cach preseribed aceount and the arount of
Pcrese or deerease over the preceding vear.

2000 dnereasee and deereases sre not derived e
proviously reported figures expluin any iweonsistencies,

4. Number of enstomers shoukl be reporiad on the
basis of pumber of meters, plus number of Hat rate

GAS OPERATING REVENUES (Account 400)

aecounts, exeept that where =eparate meter readings

are added for billing purposes, vne customer shall be
counted For gach group of meters su added. The average
number of customers means the average of the 12 figures
at the cluse of each munth, 1f the custemer count in
the residentia) serviee clussification includes  customers
eounted more than once because of special services, such
as water heating, ete., indicate in a footnote the number

4, Unmeterwd sules should be inctuded helow,
details of such sates should he given in o {outnote,

of such duplicase customers ineluded in Che elassitiention,

The

5. Classifieation of Commercial and Endusirial Sales,

Account 431, ) " .
Large tor Industrial) may be ucconding Lo the basizs of
classification regularly used by the responident,

atcording

te Small (or Commercialy and

tingi
Na.

D]
1
2
11
[}
15
16
17
I8
19

S e Bdetind Sules

Arcount

(4]

SALES OF Gas H

At Corrrenereiad v Tidestrind Sales:
i caor Connpervial seeinste, 5000
Farge (of [ibustrial) see insie, 50000000
152 Orher Sales to Publie Authoritios, ... ...,
S8 Interdepartmentab Sades .

450 Mi<eclbimeoys Gos Sales, 000 o0 L IR

Taral Sales to Ulimate Consumers. ., L,
Ao Sales Jor idesale . e . C
Total Fubes of Gas® :

GTHIIR OMERATING REVENU I'H
457 Forfeied Diseowats.
88 Micecllneons Serviee Revenes

I8 Revenpes from Trans, of Gas of Others

30 Solex of Products BExtrineted from Natural Gas

191 Dev, frwn Nasural Gus Provessed by Others .

A3 Rent from Gas Property

I Interdepariment:) Rents Cod

LIS M her Gas Revenues )
Toral Other Operating Revenues

Tatal Gas Operating Revenues

12,223,715

72,223,715

Uppra'mg R“VEnues H

Incrense or

Arna
Annzurll (Decrease) from 1.;:-“7‘;:-;:-
for Year Precedwng Year )
) © . {d)
R e Pl e e
i
$ 1

1,593,290 (199,614) 98,760

630,425 (118,896) 43,339

(318,510)
(318,510) |

9,223,715 142,099

(318,510)

_ 142,099

MCF Sold {1000 BTUJ

Increase or

{Decrease} trom

Preceding Year
(e}

2,396
(1,358)

1 038

Average Number of
Customers Per Month

lncrea se or

i ::':":,:: {Decieuse) from
; y Frecading Year
[45] (g}

———— - —— — R ——

1,325 38

138 i 14

1,463 52

1,038 __{_ _1.463 __.l- —32

fromn applivition of

*Loeludes revenues
Teeal N L which \l‘i']l‘ al

Purchased Price
Adjustment Clauses

CGA Factor B 1- 1,058,736 \

142,099 !

Fuel Clauses

Total MCF Sales for Year (142,099) x avg CGA Factor for Year (7.4507)

*1)0 podas |RRuuy

2T 01 R =S A

Kueduiod

6ooz.bl C(p SBQIUSIBQ PADUB SBBL T T T e

it



14

Annua) report of

Year ended Decembar

SALES OF GAS TO ULTIMATE CONSUMERS

Report by acveount the M.C.F. sold, 1the amonnt derived and 1he numher of customers under each filed schedule ur contract.
Contract sales and unbilled sales may be reported sepurately in total.

Line! Account
No. ! No.

LT= - - - R R

— e s e o e
LT~ - R T B T ]

o e
—_

[ S TV -
FATI SOOI A

[ L -2 e £ P -1
wWote — & W o -1 O,

34

49 TOTAL

Schedule

Residential
Non-Heating

Residential
Heating

Commercial

SALES TO ULTIMATE

CONSUMERS (Page 43 line 9.

! ;:s:‘ii [ Number of Customers
M.C.F. Revenua per M.C.F, ‘m.,_,_(_,P:_rE_i.lh Rendered)
(1000 8TW) (50.0000) |7 July 31 December 31
(b) ey (d) ' (e} LH
3,070 60,949 |19.85 | 150 | 153
95,690 1,532,341 16.01 1,148 1,201
43,339 630,425 14.55 135 140
!
i
|
: i
i
|
I I
142,099 | 2,223,715 | 15.65 | 1,433 . 1,494

3, ]92.009




.-
.2

Annual repartof. ., _....... B lackstone Gas Compa_ny .............................................. Year snded December 31, 192009
GAS OQPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. Enter in the space provided the operation and maintenance expenses for the year,
2. If the increases and decreases are not derived from previously reported figures explain in {ootnote.
Intrease or

Line Account Amount for Year (F"Jr:cc':;i:i;) :’;’:’
No. (a) (b) ’ ()

1 l} PRODUCTI..i EXPENSES $ 3

2 MANUFACTURED GAS PRODUCTION EXPENSES

3 STEAM PRODUCTION

4 Operation:

5 | 700 Operation supervision and engineering, .. .................. None

6| 701 Operation labor. .. .. .. ... i e

T 702 Boiler fuel. . ... .. i i

8§ | 703 Miscellaneous steam eXPeNSes. . . ... .. errinentinn i

9 | 704 Steam eransferred — Cr... ... . il
10 Total operation, .. .. ... ... i i i -
1t Maintenance: T
12 | 705 Maintenance supervision and engineering. .. ....._..........,
13 | 706 Maintenance of structures and improvements. .............,
14 } 707 Maintenance of boiler plant equipment. ... ............. ..,
15 | 708 Maintenance of other steam production plant. ..............
16 Total MaIntenBNR. .« v v vt e e v irnecemianes e aanen o
17 Total steam production. . .. ......ervnnenneneenonnn.. -
18 MANUFACTURED GAS PRODUCTION T
19 Operation:
20 | 710 Operarion supervisivn and engineering. . ... ................
21 Production }Jabor and expenses:
2| Tl Steam eXPemses, . .. ... ... ... aeei e
231 712 Other power eXpensefl. . .. ... . ...
240 Tt Water gas generating expenses. . ... ... v
25 1716 Qil gas generating expenses. .. ...........uaveeaneronann.
26 | 717 Liquefied petroleum gasexpenses. .......................
27 | T18  Other process production expenses. . ...................., :
2 Gas fuels: . I
29 1 721 Waterpasgeneratorfuel. .. ... .. ... L,
30 } 722 Fuelfor oll £83. ... oo e
31 ; 723 Fuel lor liyuefied petroleum gas process. . ................
321724 Othergusfuels. ... ... .o, i
33 Gas raw materials: 1
4] 726 Ol forwater gas. ... .. ... i e
33 ;727 Oilforoilgas.........oiiiiiii i
36 . 728 Liquefied petroleum gas. .. .......... ... . L L,
37 729 Raw materials for other gas processes. .. .................
38 ' 730 Residuals BAPENSEE . o v 4 v et e e e ‘L
39 | 73! Residuals produced — Cr.. ... o o |
40 | 732 Purification expenses................. e |
1 T30 Gas mixing eXpenses. . ... ..o :
42 | 734 Duplicate charges — Cro. ool ‘,
+3 | 735 Mizcelluneous production expenses. . .. ... ... .. L.,
B s T L
145 Totaloperation. . ......... .. ... ... .. ... ... ST Ty e
16 Maintenanee: . |mmmm/ - ) o

T 740 Maintenance supervision and engineering . .. ... e '
48 | 741 Maintenance of structures and improvernents. . ............. : :
49| 742 Maintenance of production equipment. .. ... ... ' B ,
A0 Total maintenance. .. ... :
a1 Total manufactured gas production. ................... i T T v T




16

2009

Annual repartof ... . ..., BlackstoneGasCompany ............................................ Year ended December 31, 19...7
GAS OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES — Continued
tncrease or
Line Account Amount for Year : (giiL':i;? :’:;:
No. (a) 8y H (¢}
1] OTHER GAS SUPPLY EXPENSES
2 Operation:
3 | 804 Natural gas city gate purchases. . . ........................ 1,058,092 (405 »895)
4 ] 805 Other gas purchases. .. ... ... ... .. ... .. ... . . . i iiiinnnn 3,998 (1,523)
5| BO6 Exchange gas. ... ... ... ... i
6 | 807 Purchased Bas expPenses. . .......unr i,
7 | 810 Gas used for compresaor station fuel —Cr e
8 | 811 Gas used for products extraction — Cr.. ..........cc0ovnun.
9 | 812 Gas used for other utility operations — Cr ..................
10 | 813 Other gassupply expenses. . ..................ccuvvrunnnnn
11 Total other gas Supply eXPensSes. .. .........coouvnnnn.. 1,062,090 (407,418)
12 Total production eXPenses. ... .......ouuereeernennnns. 1,062,090 i (407,418)
13 LOCAL STORAGE EXPENSES _
14 Operation:
15 | 840 Operation supervision and engineering. . ...................
16 | 841 Operation Jabor andexpenses. ..................coovvunnn.
D - T £ -
18 Total operation. . . ........ .0 iiii i N
19 Maintenance:
20 | 2843 Maintenance supervision and engineering. ..................
21 | 844 Maintenance of structures and improvements. . .............
22 | 845 Maintenance of gas holders. . .................. ... ... ...
23 1 846 Muaintenance of other equipment......... ......... .. .. .... )
24 | Total maintenance. .. ................. s T _
25 | Total storage expenses. ... .. ..., ... .. ............. .
26 TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES
27 Operation: i
28 | 850 Operation supervision and engineering. .. ...o.vvviiniinn. .. 91,284 T(1,441)
29 ; 851 System control and load dispatching. .. .................... ‘
40 | 852 Communication system expenses.................cououn.... 75,433 ! (496)
31 | 853 Compressour station labor and expenses. .. .................. |
32 | 853 Fuel and power fur compressor stations. ., ................. !
33 | 857 Measuring and regulating station expenses. . .. ... ... ... e
34 | 358 Transmission and compression of gas by others. . ............
35 | 874 Mains and services expenses. .. ............... ... ... ....
36 | 478 Meter and house regulator expenses. . .. ..
37 1 879 Customer installations expenses. .. ................ovouen...
38 I B80 OLher expenses. ... ...t
39 , 381 Rents. e e e B N o
40 ‘ ']m.dl UDBTILION . & vt sttt ot e e et e e 98,717 _(1,937)
111 Maintenunce: . T
42 | 335 Muaintenance supervision and engineering., .. .. ... ... ... . 185,038 I 9,292
43 © 886 Maintenance of structures and improvements. . ............. I
44 M8V Maintenance of madns. ... ... L.
45 7 838 Maintenance of compressor station equipment ... ........... ;
46 389 Mainlenunee of measuring and regulating station equipment. . :
47 7 892 Maintenanee of serviees. ... ... .o
448 583 Maintenance of meters and house regulators. . ..............
44 X4l Muintenanee of other equipment. and Vehicles . . 33,184 (15,217)
30 Total maintenance. ... ... ... ... . -218;222—“7__{. T (5,925) _
al Totul transmission and distribution expenses. 316,939 f (7,88 )




BLACKSTONE GAS COMPANY .

Page 46 - #804 Natural Gas City Gate Purchases:

Amerada Hess
Deferred Gas Costs - Less: Interest on Costs
Less: Company Usage

Total

12/31/09

1,044,581
17,509
(3.998)

1,058,092



Annual report of

GAS OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES — Centinued

Increase or
(Cecreasc) from

aperating, maintenance, eonstruction and other employees {including part time emplovees)

Line | Account ;‘ Amount for Year Preceding Year
No. | (2) i (b) . (c)
1 ‘ CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS FXPENSES 3 0 8
2 Qperation: :
3 | G0 SUDOrVISION. .. i e ,
1 | 902 Meter reading Xpenses. .. ..ot ; 22,870 1,149
5 | %03 Customer records and collection expenses. ..................
6 } 904 Uncollectible ECOUNTS. . ... v\ttt i 18,090 i 1,073
7 1 905 Miscellaneous customer accounts expenses. . . ............... |
8 Total CUStOMET ACCOUNER EXPENBES . . o o o oveore e e I 40,960 “__' 2,222
9 SALES EXPENSES |‘ o T
10 Operation;:
LI | UI1 SUPEIVIBION . « vttt it rta e e ettt e et e ‘
12 i 912 Demonstrating and selling expenses. ....................... '
13 . 13 AdVertiSiNg EXPENSeA. .. -0\t o v it iy 2,055 I (574)
14 | 916 Miscellaneous salesexpenses. .. ........................... '
15 i Total salesexpenses. ... ..., ... .. e 2,055 | (574)
16 i ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES | : T
17 Operation:
18 | 920 Administrative and general salaries. .. ..................... 115,515 : 10,567
19 | 921 Office supplies and expenses. .. ... ....covrriinnnnenann.. 53,561 : 5,933
20 | 922 Administrative expenses transferred — Cr................... ]
21 | 923 Outside services employed. .. .. ... .ot iit e, 101,107 | (12,391)
22 | 924 Property iNBUTANCE. . . oo v vveet i virr e e cmiiriianenes | 63,245 ' 11,027
23 | 925 Injuries and damages. .. .. .. ... ... e ‘
24 | 926 Employees pensions and benefits, .. ................ ... ... 51 » 275 ' (4 ’ 545)
24 | 928 Regulatory commission expenses. .. ....................... i ]
6 i 920 Duplicate charges — Cr.. . ... ... ... ... ... i . !
27 1 930 Miscellaneous general expenses. . ... ... ... ... ... ! :
28 | 931 Rents. .o oo e 34,687 : (133)
uy Total OPeratION . . . ottt e e e i 419,390 I . 10,458
30 t Muintenance: i T
30 32 Maintenance ol general plant. . ... ... L L. { L
32 . Totzl administrative and general expenses. . ............ s 419,390 10,458
33 Total gas operation and maintenance expenses. . .. ...... )
| | 1,841,434 (403,174)
SUMMARY OF GAS OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
I;ine‘ Functional Classification Operation | Maintenance Total
LA (a) () | () i)
44 ISleam ProdUCTION . . v o e e i $ E $ 3
33 ! M;muf;mturoci sas production.. ... ... ... !
i 1,062,090 1,062,090
36 ' Ovher gas supply expenses_ .. ... ... ... L. e e ————— e e
37 Taal production cxpenses. . . '
438 | Local storage expenses. .. ... L.
By i Transmission and distribution expenses. ..., ..._... 98,717 } 218,222 316,939
A0 | Customer secounts eXpenses. ..., ... 40,960 : 40,960
41 ! Salesexpenses. . ... oL 2,055 2,055
42 \dministrative and general expenses. | 419,390 P ———— il__9_, 390_
43! Total gas operation and :
: maintenance expenses. . . ......... 1,623,212 1 218,222 1,841,434
41 Ratio of operating exprnses to operating revenues (carry out decimal two places, e.g.: 0.007; ) 88.647 ..
R S S s (LT et Mmismine o .37, R
45 ¢ Toral salaries and wapes of gas department for year, including amounis charged to operating
; expenses, construction and OLher ACC0URTS. ... ... it s -421,840
46 ° Total number of employees of gas depariment at end of year, including administrative, 8




i3
Annual rapart of......._ Blackstone . Gas . Company ............................ e Year anded December 31 19.. 2009

If gas is purchased ur sold at two or more different rates, the amounts at each rate should be shown in the following tables.

SALES FOR RESALE (Account 483)

Rate per
Names of Carupanies to Which Where Delivered and Where and ’ M.C.F. M.C.F.

Line Gas Is Sold How Measured {1600 BTW) (%$0.0000)

Nea., (a) (b} {c) (d) ! {e)

Amoynt

E= T - B

None

LT =R RS B N S

P
LC I S = ]

—
-

TOTALS

[
[#4]

SALE OF RESIDUALS (Acccunts 730, 731)

State the revenues and expenses of the reapandent resulting from the sale of residuals.

Inventory LaborHandling
Line Kind Revenue Cost Selling, Etc. Total Cost Net Revenus
No, (a) ()] [(3) @ (e) n ®

17
18 None
19
20
21
Do

o je- - = .

ag TOTALS

PURCHASED GAS {Accounts 804-806)

| i

, Names of Companies from Which | Where Recsived and Where and M.C.F, M.C.F,
Line Gas Is Purchased How Measured (1000 BTU) ! ($0.0000)
Ne. . (a) (b} (c) (d)

-;;l L
s\ Amerada Hess Rt. 126 146,325 7.14
27 | Bellingham, MA
28
29 |
30 - ‘
J1 i ]

|

!

Ratea per

Amount

{¢)

1,044,581

gz

33 :
34 :
35 . : l

36

a7 - L e -

38 TOTALS ”1476,325

7.14 | 1,044,581




1. ‘This schedule is intended to give the aecount dis
tribution of total taxes charged to operations and other

final acconnts during the vear,

2. Dw not include gasoline and other sales taxes which
have been charged to accounts to which the materia)

on which the tax wus levied was charged.

If the actual

or estimaied amounts ol such taxes are known, they
shauld be shown as a [gotnote and designated whether

TAXES CHARGED DURING YEAR

3. The aggregate of each kind of tax should be listed
under the appropriate heading of *'Federal,” “*State,’ and
“Local” in such manner that the total tax for each State
and for all subdivisions can readily be ascertained.

4. The accounts to which the taxes charged were dis-
tributed should be shown in columns (c¢) to (h). Show
both the utility department and number of aecount

number of the appropriute balance sheet plunt account
ur subaccount.

&. For any tax which it was necessary tu apportion
to more thar one utility department or account, state
in a footnote the basis of apportioning such tax.

6. Do not include in this schedule entries with respect
to deferred income taxes, or taxes collected through pay-
roll deductions or otherwise pending transmittal of such

estimated or actual amounts. charged. For taxes charged to utility plant show the taxes to the taxing authority.
Total T Distribution of Taxes Charged (omit cants)
‘g:a’;e":s (Show utitity departmant where appiicable and account charged)
During Year Efectric Gas
Line Kind of Tax (emit cents) (Acct. 408, 409) | {(Acct. 408, 409)
No. (a] (D) (c) (d) (®) n (1) (h) () V)]
1 Local
= ! Personal Property Taxes 17,254 17,254
3
f (Blackstone, Bellingham,
; Commonwealth of
- Massachusetts)
7
8
9 Payroll
10| State Unemployment 1,421 1,421
i1
\» | Federal Unemployment 395 395
13| Social Security 29,180 29,180
14
th
16
17
I8
19
20
21
22
23
24
249
2t
- ‘ i S - - —— - [ B
o tarats | 48,250 48,250

***}0 110034 Januuy

Auedwmo) sen auolISWIBTY

o1 1E 1900900 PEPUS SEBR e rem e mrereesaneisniaaaneans
600¢
af



a0

Annual reportof.......

Year ended December 31, :92009

OTHER LTILITY OPERATING INCOME (Account 4!4)

Report telow the partieulars called for in each enlumn,

Line

=z
-]

=
cwm—:mu-&wlal—-|'

bd ek ek ek e i ek ha
WO -1 hotn ok N e

Bes

€3 03 19 K3 13 I3 EY 6D 3
“QespEpgrREEElIsauRs

Property
{2}

Amount of
nvestrnant

b)

Amount of
Revenus
{c)

Amount
of Operating
Expenses
{d)

Gain or
(Loss) from
Operation
(e)

A ]
Gt e 1)~ O @ 0D

Service Installation

Charges

Miscellaneous

16,270

6,664

- TOTALS |
21 ;

22,934




51

Annual report ot Blackstone Gas. Company. Year ended Decemper 31, 19.. 2009

INCOME FROM MERCHANDISING, JOBBING, AND CONTRACT WORK (Account 415}

Report by utility depariments the revenues, costs, expenses, and net income {rom merchandising. jubbing, and eontrac:
waork during vear.

! . | Othar
Electric Gas Utality s
Line Item Department 1 Departmaent I Department . Total
No. ! (a) () I {3} ’ {d) | (e)
- ——— R U U —l ___I...__.._,.

1 | Revenves: $ $ i . $
2 . Merchandise sales, less discounts, ' '
2 |' alluwences and returns. .. ... e SR J

s i
5

' Contract work. . .......... ... .. ... .. ...
Commiasions. .. ........... ... ... None
Other (list according to major classes). . .. ..

10 Total Revenues. . ... ................

13  Costs and Expenses:
14 Cust of sales (list according to major |
15 i classes of cost). ... ... . T '

2
a2
23
24
Bt
26 | Salesexpenses. ... ... .........eiiiiio...
27 E Customer accounts eXpenses. . ... .. .. ... ...
28 © Administrative and general expenses. .. ... .. ..
29 .

30
3
32
5]

50 | TQTAL COSTS AND EXPENSES - !
I Net Profit (or Logss) 0 - .




]
e

Annuni raport of. . .e... ... Blackstone Gas Company

1. Report sales during vear to other electric utilities and
to cities or other public authorives for distribution to
ultimate consumers.

2. Provide subheadings and classify sales as to (1) Associ-
ated Utilities, {2} Nonassociated Utilities, (3} Municipalities,
{4} R.E.A. Cocperatives, and (5} Other Public Authorities,
For each sale designate statistical classification in column (b),
thus; firm power, FP; dump or surplus power, DP; other, G,

SALES FOR RESALE {Account 447)

ot

and place an “x" in colunn {¢) if sale involves export across
4 state line,

3. Report separately firm, dump, and other power sold to
the same uility. Deseribe the nature of any sales classified
as Other Power, column (b,

. 4. H delivery is made at a substation indicate ownership
in column (e), thus: respondent owned or leased, RS:
customer awned or leased, CS.

Sales 10

Statistical
~ Classification
port Across
State Lines

Line

-~ Ex

r4

o
-
)
—
-~
-4
)
-

Polnt of Dalivery

Kw or Kva of Demand
(Spacity Which)

Average 1

Monthly |

Contract Maximum Maximum

Demand Cemand Dermand
in w i (h)

Annual

Substation

~
a
=

N/A

W4 -1 @ G e L) N ke

PO OBS LD G5 bO BD po e ke e bt ke e e e
DR BB E S emamon R o

: G5 83 10 DD DD o
DR I S

w03 L W CS Gl
e - T

=L
o W

F
—

.
[§

Year ended Decembe- 31, 19.. 2009




72
Blackstone Gas Compan
AONUAT FEDOIT 0T ettt rrrvrarrrrrrrrraantanennnn P .. y ............................................... Year ended Decembar 31, 9., .2009

RECORD OF SENDOUT FOR THE YEAR IN MCF
BASED ON 1000 BTU PER CUBIC FOOT

Lp::’f Item i Total January February March ' April May
.

wm-\ldﬁ&'|‘-&5l’:'—'|
~
B

| i
Nataral oo 146,325 30,751 | 21,651 | 18,998 9,767 ‘
. TILE3T7S 30,757 | 21,650 | 18,998 | 9767 | %894

TOTAL MADE AND -
PURCHASED......... 146,325 30,751 | 21,651 | 18,998 9,767 | 4,894

Net Change in Holder

—_
=
o
[
o
o
b 3

-
-3
Q
3
3

st
2

e
w

—
L

15| TOTAL SENDOUT.... 146,325 30,751 21,651 18,998 9,767 4,894
16 :
17

18

20 | Gas Used by Company.... 560 131 95 87 43 11
21 | Gas Accounted for........ 142,659 27,912 | 23,974 | 18,833 11,399 4,322
22 | Gas Unaccounted for. . . .. 3,666 2,839 {(2,323) 165 (1,632) 57

23 | % Unaccounted

for {0.00%)............ 2.517 9.23%Z | (10.73%) 0.87% (16.717%)] 11.697%

24
25
26
27 | Sendout in 24 hours

28 | Maximum—MCF. ... ...,
29 | Maximum Dal .
30 | Minimum—MCF. ... ...
31 | Minimum Bate, . ..., ...

32

34
35 | B.T.U. Content of Gas Delivered to Customers 1,040. 00 per Cubic Foot.

*Add Decreases in Holder Gas, Deduct Increases.




Annual report of

erne

Blackstone Gas Company

73

........................................................................................... Year endod Decembar 31, 19,..2009

RECORD OF SENDOUT FOR THE YEAR IN MCF — Continued

BASED ON 1000 BTU PER CUBIC FOOT

Juns

July

August

Septembar

October

November

December

Line

3,674

3,317

3,095

3,758

8,945

11,798

25,677

3.674

3,317

3,095

3,758

8,945

11,798

25,677

3,674

3,317

3,095

3,758

8,945

11,798

25,677

3,674

3,317

3,095

3,758

8,945

I, 798

25,6077

3,958
8

3,484
6

2,745

3,946
8

7,958
31

11,957
47

21,978
89

31,966

3,490

2,749

3,954

7,989

1Z,UU4

22,067

(292}

(173)

346

(196)

Y56

(206

3,610

(7.95%)

(5.22%)

11.18%

(5.227)

10.697

(1.75%)

"14.067%

W00~ o e D 1D e

P et s e
W R - O

15
16
17
18
19
20
2l
22
23

24
25
26
27

Pt
30
31
a2
31
31
35




74

Annual report ol...... ...Bl:a.'.c.].'(..s't.(?.r}e- . .Q.a:-s.. .C-r?:‘l.lp.a.‘pY. ................................................ Year enaea Decamper 3], 19. .2009

GAS GENERATING PLANT

Line No. of 24 Hour
Na. Ganarsl Dascription — Location, Sl7e, Type, atc. Sats Cap. (MCF)

1 —_—————

None

G =1 o oo o GO B e

Gl Lo &3 G2 &b S BD 03 BD B3 BD B KD 0D DO OBY et e et e et el b bk ek e
CA = L3 B = O W00 =i o WO D W00 -l NN R LR O

T R A O -
- N Ul = GO O ke D WD =] O

1w A e
=== -]

v
L3

33
id

a2

56 TOTAL |




2609

Year snded Docember 31, 19..7.

BOILERS

Line

Leeation

Kind of Fuel Reted
and Method Pressure
of Firing In Lbs.

Rated
Steam
Tomp.

Number

Cutput
Rating
M. Lbs. Steamn
Pear Hour

L IS e

L 00 =1 M o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
23
26
27

None

SCRUBBERS, CONDENSERS AND EXHAUSTERS.

24 HOUR CAPACITY (MCF)

Ling

bH1

Kind of Gas

Total
Capaecity

Scerubbers

Condensers

Exhausters

None




76

Annusl report ol s D T i s Yenr anded December 31, 39.. 2009

PURIFIERS

Kind of Estimeted
Line tLocation Kind of Gas Purltying 24 Hour

No. Purified Matarial Capacity

None

W Q0 ) & o W D e

B0 D bk bk e had ek ek e ek b
= W oo - o ok Wl o~

L
[3-]

HOLDERS (Including Relief Holdera), Indicate Relief Holders by the letters R. H.

Oimenalons
Locatlon Typs ot No. of

Line Tank - Lifts
No. Diam, Huight

Number Working
Capacily

23
24
25
26
27
28 None
29
30
31
32
33
34
33
36
37

33
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47




~e
i

Annual reportof....... ﬁ?‘.?.(.:.l.c.s.".t.:g!}.e.. .g?.?. . .(;QII.IPERX ..... tersrimrrererratrirarararne barrrenaaiararaaa Year ended Decernber 31 19. 2009

TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION MAINS

Report by size, for all mains and lines, the information ecalled for below for cast iron, weided, wrought iron and str+] mains.
Suh-totals should be shown for each type.

Total Length In Abandoned Tots! Length in
Line Diameter Fest at Beginning Added During Taken Up but Not Removed Feet at Ena
No. of Yeor Year Durlng Year During Yoaor of Year

2" 63,512 2,020 65,532
3" 84,518 0 84,518
4" 88,603 3,868 ' 92,471
5" 600 0 600
6" 8,320 0 8,320

LI YT I U -

[ R e e T e el
S W0 =1 h ot o LR D

r
—

¢
-1

16 | rorats . 945,553 5,888 : 751,441

Normal Operating Pressure — Mains and Lines — Maximum. . .................. Minimum

Normal Operating Pressure — Services — Maximum.................... Minimum




78
_BlaCkS tone Gas Company Yaar anded Dacember 31, 192009

Annual cepart ot T L T L e e e

GAS DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, HOUSE GOYERNORS AND METERS

lteport below the information called for concerning Distribution Services, House Governors and Meters

I;‘:z-e ftem Segfa'::es G:f::::u Meters
1 | Number at begioning of year.......... ... ... .. ... ... ........ 1,505 1,660
2 | Additions during year:
2 Purchased. .. ... . . ... . . e e LIRS S 62
4 Installed. ... ... .. .00 it 14 Lot
5 Associated with Plant aequired............... ...l
6 Total AddItions. ..........ooviinviriiiiiaee e riaans, 14 62
7 | Reductions during Yesr:...........ovueeeeens o nannns
8 Retirementa. ... .. . .. ... ... . . . .
9 Associated with Plant sold..............coootiiiniiiniinninn.s 38
1¢ Total Reductonra. .. ........ ..ottt i iiiieannnns 38
11 Numberat Endof Year............... ... ... ..civeiruenns 1,519 _ 1,684
I T O
13 | On Customers’ Premises—InROIVE . ... ... ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e
14 | On Customers’ Premises—ACtiVe. . ...\ .iuntet ettt et e e et e e
B0 | I0 Company T80, ..ottt et e e e
16 NUMBEr 3t Bl O Y @8l . .o o ittt et e et e e ey e
17 | Number of Meters Tested by State Inspectors
10D LT T o




-

£

-

Annual report ot

o
......................................... Year ended Decrmber 31, 192009 Loos

EXPENDITURES FOR CERTAIN CIVIC, POLITICAL AND RELATED ACTIVITIES

(Account h26.4)

1. chon below all expenditures incurred by the respond-
ent durmg the year for the purpose of mﬂucncmg public
opinion with respect to the election or appointment of publc
officials, referenda, Icgistation or ordinances {either with
respect 16 the possible adoplion of new referenda, legislation
or ordinances or repeal or modification of existi, g referenda,
legislation or ordinances); approval, modification, or revoca-
tion of franchises, or for the purpose of influencing the de.
cisions of public officials which are accounted for as Other
Income Deductions, Expeaditures for Certain Civie, Political
and Related Acuvitiey; A ccount 426 4.

2. Advertiting expenditures in this A ccount shall he
classified according 1o subhcadings, as follows: (a} radio,
television, and metion picture advertising; (b) newspaper, maga-
zine, and pamphlet advenmng {c) tetters or insert in cus-
tomers® bills; (d) inserts in reporis 1o siockholders; (€) news-

paper and magazine cditorial
advertising.

3. Expenditures within the definition of paragraph (1), other
than advertising shall be reporied according to captions or
descriptions, clearly indicating the nzture and purposc of the
activity.

4. If respondent has not incurred any ‘expenditures con-
templated by the instructions of A ceount 426.4, 30 staic,

3. For reporting years which begin during the calendar
year 1963 eonly, minor amounts may be grouped by clisses
if the number of items 50 grouped is shown,

services; and

(f} other

Note: The classification of expenses as nonoperating and
their inclusion in this account is for accounting purpos.
It does not’ preclude Commision consideration of proof to the
contrary lor ratemaking or other purposes.

Line Hem

Mo, (o)

(b}

None

VN R RA W -

WO W W W W R WOR R R R R R e e me e et e o w om g
‘O‘g:‘douhuu—'Oﬂﬂ30\&&0&1—'00@‘60“&“”—'0
‘

-~




0k

Annuat report ol ..

Blackstone Gas Compan

..................................

----------- B

Year endad Decembaer 31, 19..2009

Advertising Expenses,

Ling
No.

[
B = D

bt e e e
w0 =Y Y Ur oda G

N
(=]

20

'«Dw--lmm&wr:-o‘

Type
(2

General Deseription
{b)

Amount Tar Yedr
{)

Various newspaper ads

Woonsocket Call, etc.

Torifw_nﬁ

2,055

2,055

(G

(2



81
Annual report of,....... BlaCkStonEGaS..Cquany. ............................................ Yasr andad December 31, 19..2.009

THIS RETURN 1S SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY

Dhrectors.

SIGNATURES OF ABOVE PARTIES AFFIXED QUTSIDE THE COMMONWEALTH OF
MASSACHUSETTS MUST BE PROPERLY SWORN TO

....................................... R 1 DU

and severally made oath to the truth of the foregoing statement by them subscribed according to their best knowledge and belief.

Notnry Mublic or
................................... Justice of the Peace,




INDEX

Page No.
Accounts payable to associated companies. .. ... ... .. 32
Receivable. ... ... .. ... ... . ... ......... 22
Receivable from associated companies. ... ... 23
Advances from associated compunies......._ .. .. . ... 31
To associated companies. . ................ 20
Associated Companies- --Advances from. .. ... ....... 3
Advancesto................. 20
Interest on debt to. . o812
Investmentin.. ... ... ... .... 20
Payablesto................. 32
Serviee contract charges. .. ... 5
DBalance Sneet, comparative. . ........ ... ......... 3
10} 1Y - 31
Capital Stock. ... 29
Discount............................ 28
Expense.............ccoviviian... 28
Premiums. .......................... 29
Capital, ether puid-in. .. .............. ... ... .. .. 30
Changes, important, during year. .. ......... ........ 6
Cities and townsserved. ........ .. ... ... . ... .. 7
Conduit, undergtound cable and submarine cable. ... .. 70
Contracts—Service contract charges. . ............... 3
Contributions in aid of eonstruction, . .. ... .......... 36
Current and accrued liabilities mise.. . ............. .. 33
Customers’ meters, number at Dec. 31.... ... ... .. 7
Deferred vredits, other. . .......... .. ... ... ........ 33
Debitsmise........... .. ... .. ... ....... 27
Taxes on income, aceumulated . . .......... .. 36
Depreciation of utility plant in service,............., 34
Reserve {or utility plant in service. .. .. .. 34

Method of determination of charges. . .. .. 34

Directors. .. ... . . ... e 4
Discount on capital stock. . ........ ... ... ... .... 28
Distribution, Qverhead lines operated. ... . .. ... .. 69
Services, house governors and meters—gas 78
Transmission, mains—gas. . . ........... 77
Dividend appropriationg.............. .. ... ... .. ..., 12
Dividends declared during year. .. ... ... .. ... ... 34
Earned surplus, statement of . .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 12
Unappropriated. . ................... 12
Approprinted .. .. ..., ... .. ... ... 12

Electric energy aceount. . . ... .. ... ... ... ... ... 37

Distribution services, meters and line

translormers. . ... ... ... ... ... L., 69
Employees, number of, electrie, . ......... .. ... .. ... 42
. S 47
Expenses, electricoperating. . .................... .. 39
Summary......... ... 42
Gusoperating. . .................. ... .... 45
Summary............... 47
Extriwordinary properiy losses. ... ... ... ... ... 27
Fueland oil stoeks. .. ... ... ... ....... R 25
Gas plant—=Generating. ... ... ... 74
Boilers. ... oo 75
Serubbers, condensers and exhausters o
Purifiers. .. ... o6

Holders. .. ..o oo T
General information. . ... ... L b
Gonerating station statistics, Lorge stations. ... .. .. R
Small stitions . . [{LH
Steam. ..., . 60
I[\drodulm AU 62
Combustiun engine & other 64
House governors, services and moeters—gas. ... ... ... .. S
Iopurtant changes during year. . ..o .. .. d
Ineome, statement for the year (see also revenues). .. .. 10
Deduetions Interest on long-term debt .. .. .. 31
Amaortization of debt disc. & exp. ’h
Amortization of prem. on debt (vr.) M

From merchindising, jobbing and eontract work H
Interchange power. .o oo oL 36
Inierest ol Ll on longaterm delst, Lo L L 31
Investment in assoclated companies. ... ... 20
Other. ..o, e e 20
Nonmtility property....... ... ... . 14
Sinking and mix L[l.me-um ~.pu fal fands 21
Femporary eash investment=, | . 20

Page No

Line transformers, services and meters. ... ..... 64

Long-termdebt............ ... ... ..... e 11

Issued during year.................. 31

Mains, trunsmission and distribution- -gas, .. ... ... ... i

Management fees and expenses. ,......... .. B

Materials and supplies. ... .......... .. e 24

Merchandising, jobbing, and contract work. . ... 5l

Meters, services and line transformers.  ....... ..... ]

Services and house governors--gas. ... ... -

Method of determination of depreciatiun charges. 34

Nonutility property.. .. 14
Nutes pay able<- Advances from assuviuted cwup.mu_q,_ 31

Current............. ... .. 32

To associated companies. .. ..... . . . 32

Notes receivable —Advances to associated cumpdmw.. ‘ )

Current. ......... .. .. ..... . -

From associated companies ce 23

Officers and officers” salaries. ... ......... .. ... .. H

Operuting xpenses, Electric ... .. 39

Summary ............... 2

Gas............ . 15

Summaey............ ... 47

Other investments, 20

Nonutlhty properts R 1y

Overhead distribution lines operated. . ............. .. 6Y

Payables t¢ associated companies. ............. ..., a2
Peaks, monthly and output—electrie..... .. .. a%
Plant, data, Flcctrlc ................... e |

............................ . T Ts

Plant electric --Uuhty plant. ... .. ... .. .. .. 14
Reserve for depreciation. .. ... , b4

Gas —Utilityplant. ... .............. ... 17
Reserve for depreciation. . .... ... e 3

Plant, utilivy and reserves (summary)............... 13

Purchased gas................. ... ... .. . 15
Purchased power. .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ...... 34

Rate schedule information. . .......... ........ 7Y

Receivables from associated companies, ... ... .. 23

Record of sendout for the year in MCF. .. ... .. .. 72

Reserves—- Deferred federal income taxes. ... .. ... qn
Depreciation utility plant in service. .. ... 44

Uiility plant {summary). . . b3

Amuortization—federal . . ... ... .. 35

Injuries and damages, . ' 45

Pensions and benefits....... ... ... ... ... 33

’roperty insurance. .. ............... s

Miscellaneous operuting. .. ... ... 35

Kevenuus { see also sales) -Electric operating. . 37

Gas operating i3

Other utility opcr.nmg,mcunm oy

Restduals. wle of--gas. . ... ... oo il i

Sales of ciectricity to ultimate consumers. .. s

Forresale . ................. o

Ges to ultimate consumers. . ... .. 44

Forresale. ... ...... ... .. .. i-

Becurties  Associnted companies, investment i 24
Issued during year. ..., ... ]

Other invesiments. . 20

Tenporary cash i inv esum,m.k 20

Senduul for the year in MCF, reenrd of | T2

Berviees, weters and line t.r.xmfurm( s . Ly

Huouse governors and meters  gus. .. T

Serviee cuntraet charges, ... ... S G

Sinking and mizcelluneous special funds. ... :

Special deposits und funds. . .. .. . 2l

Street lumps connected to system. ... .., .. .. 71

Substarions. ... . 6%

Surplus-- Other paid-in eapital. . ... ... 3

Unapproprinted earned . ... 0 o L 12

Apprupriated eurned . . ... L. 12

Taxes - chu U «l during vear. .. ... ... ER

On incume deferred, seeumulated . BTN

Tempurary cish investmenis | . 20

Transmission lines  statisties, . ... [y

Transforniea, line, incters and servi sl

Unamortized dibt disecount and expense. ... 24

Premium on debr oL 2

Utility Plant 7s:-¢ plint)



